L20000 344 663

(Ke	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone #)
		MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Name)	
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates of	Status
<u></u>		
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use Only	

Ŧ



03/22/20--01034--019 **160.09

2020 Sea 22 - PH 나: 07

.



In compliance with the requirements of Chapter 605.0201, F.S., and for the purposes of forming a limited liability company in Florida, the undersigned desire to form a limited liability company according to the following Articles of Organization.

ARTICLE I. Limited Liability Company Name.

The name of the Limited Liability Company is Our Apps, LLC.

ARTICLE II. Duration.

The duration of the Limited Liability Company is perpetual.

ARTICLE III. Purpose.

The purpose of the Limited Liability Company is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which limited liability companies may be organized under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE IV. Address.

The street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

665 W Marina Cove Drive, Suite 459 Saint Augustine, FL 32080

The mailing address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

665 W Marina Cove Drive, Suite 459 Saint Augustine, FL 32080

ARTICLE V. Effective Date of Filing.

The effective filing of	date of the Limit	ed Liability C	Company shall	be September	17, 2020.
0		· · · · ·	·		

1

2020 SL: 22 Fit 4:07

ARTICLE VI. Registered Agent and Registered Office.

The name and street address of the registered agent and registered office are:

Mitchell Ghaneie Law Office of Mitchell Ghaneie, P.A. 319 West Town Place, Unit 27 Saint Augustine, Florida, 32092

ARTICLE VII. Members.

The Limited Liability Company will consist of three (3) initial members (individually the "Member" and collectively the "Members"). The names and addresses of the Members are set out below.

Member Name	Address	City	State	Zip Code
Simply Next Level, LLC	665 W Marina Cove Drive, Suite 459	Saint Augustine	Florida	32086
Elko LLC	225 S 6th St, Ste 3900	Minncapolis	Minnesota	55402
Dr. William Harriett	194 Lost Lake Dr.	Saint Augustine	Florida	32086

ARTICLE VIII. Membership Units.

The aggregate total number of Units that the Limited Liability Company is authorized to issue is 40,000 Common Class Units. The Limited Liability Company will issue the following number of Common Class Units to the Members:

Member Name	Number of Common Class Units	
Simply Next Level, LLC	10,000	
Elko LLC	10,000	
Dr. William Harriett	10,000	

1020 St. 22 Pil 4:07

...

ARTICLE IX. Managers.

The Limited Liability Company will be a manager-managed limited liability company consisting of the following managers (individually the "Manager" and collectively the "Managers") to serve on the Board of Managers of the Limited Liability Company. The names, titles, and addresses of the Managers are set out below.

Name / Title	Address	City	State	Zip Code
Simply Next Level, LLC / Manager	665 W Marina Cove Drive, Suite 459	Saint Augustine	Florida	32086
Elko LLC / Manager	225 S 6th St, Ste 3900	Minneapolis	Minnesota	55402
Dr. William Harriett / Manager	194 Lost Lake Dr.	Saint Augustine	Florida	32086

ARTICLE X. Consent of Appointment by Registered Agent.

Having been named as Registered Agent to accept service of process for the above named Limited Liability Company at the place designated in this Articles of Organization, I am familiar with and accept the obligations of the appointment as Registered Agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Consenting Agent's Signature: 14 Printed Name: Mitchell R. Ghaneie Date: September 18, 2020

I am an authorized representative submitting these Articles of Organization and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. I understand the requirement to file an annual report between January 1st and May 1st in the calendar year following formation of the LLC and every year thereafter to maintain "active" status.

Authorized Representative's Signature:

Printed Name: Mitchell R. Ghancie Date: September 18, 2020

2020 St. 22 PH 4: 08



NNOVATE AND SECURE

October 21, 2020

SENT VIA UPS William Lawrence Regulatory Specialist II Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

. . .

2020 Sc. 22 Pri 4: 08

Re: Our Apps, LLC Reference Number: W20000118635

Dear Mr. Lawrence:

My office has recieved your Letter, dated October 14, 2020, pertaining to the filing status of Our Apps, LLC. The Articles of Organization have been corrected in accordance with the direction provided in your Letter.

We would like to maintain the original filing date in order to preserve the original Effective Date. Please find the mailing receipt of the original filing attached for your reference.

Thank you for your assistance with the registration of this limited liability company. Should any additional information be needed please do not hesitate to contact me directly at (904) 209-5126.

Sincerely,

Mitchell R. Ghaneie

MRG/cr

Enclosed:

- 1. Copy of Received Correspondence
- 2. Corrected Articles of Organization
- 3. USPS Mailing Receipt